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P.E. NUMBERNAME

JOSHUA RYAN ROBERTSON 115996

DALLAS, TX. 75248
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15950 N. DALLAS PKWY.
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TECHNICAL REVIEW.
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LOOP 286

60% DESIGN SCHEMATIC

1690-01-125
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1690-01-123
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2020

2%25 MPH    URBAN MINOR COLLECTORTURNAROUNDS

2%30 MPH                 URBAN COLLECTOR  

2%30 MPH CROSS STREETS   URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL 

2%40 MPH  FRONTAGE ROAD   URBAN COLLECTOR

6%40 MPH     RAMPSRAMPS

6%50 MPH          URBAN FREEWAYLOOP 286

eMAXDESIGN SPEED      FUNCTIONAL CLASS.  ROADWAY

TXDOT HYDRAULIC DESIGN MANUAL: 2019

TXDOT ACCESS MANAGEMENT MANUAL: 2011

TEXAS MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (TMUTCD): 2011

TRB HIGHWAY CAPACITY MANUAL: 2010  

TXDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF HIGHWAYS, STREETS, AND BRIDGES: 2014 

AASHTO POLICY ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS: 2011

TXDOT ROADWAY DESIGN MANUAL: 2018

JULY 2020

[ LP286N STA 1053+92.21
END CSJ: 1601-01-125
BEGIN CSJ: 1601-01-123

[ LP286N STA 1473+75.30
BEGIN CSJ: 1601-01-125
END CSJ: 1601-01-124

[ LP286N STA 1416+35.13
BEGIN CSJ: 1601-01-124
END CSJ: 1601-01-123
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[ LP286S STA 2074+00

[ LP286S STA 2070+00

[ LP286S STA 2062+00

[ LP286S STA 2048+00

[ LP286S STA 2035+00

[ LP286S STA 2019+00

[ LP286S STA 2015+00

REMOVE EXIST 1-6'X6' SBC

2-5'X5' MBC

[ LP286S STA 2075+14.08

PROP CULVERT BB04

REMOVE EXIST 2-24" RCP

2-5'X4' MBC

[ LP286S STA 2043+79.00

PROP CULVERT CB01

REMOVE EXIST 1-24" RCP

[ LP286S STA 2052+41.11

EXIST CULVERT
REMOVE EXIST 2-10'X6' MBC

4-10'X6' MBC

[ LP286S STA 2038+34.58

PROP CULVERT CB02
REMOVE EXIST 1-24" RCP

1-24" RCP

[ LP286S STA 2053+12.53

PROP CULVERT CB00

2-6'X4' MBC

[ FM137 STA 18+50.22

PROP CULVERT CB03

AND EXIST 2-8'X5' MBC

REMOVE EXIST 2-9'X6' MBC

4-10'X6' MBC

[ FM137 STA 11+70.28

PROP CULVERT CB02
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[ LP286S STA 2040+15.00
EXISTING POWERLINE

EL = 547.01
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DELTA DEGREE TANGENT LENGTH RADIUS BACK BEARING AHEAD BEARING PI STA. PC STA. PT STA.CURVE NO.CHAIN NAME

HORIZONTAL CURVE TABLE

CL_LP286_S1 1,436.50' 2,814.20' 5,690.00' 2063+51.07 2049+14.57 2077+28.77CL_LP286_S

CL_FM1371 300.54' 598.93' 2,917.06' 20+68.56 17+68.03 23+66.95CL_FM137

RP_ENFM137EB1 22.38' 44.77' 2,414.00' 10+22.38 10+00.00 10+44.77

RP_ENFM137EB2 161.87' 323.27' 2,414.00' 12+06.64 10+44.77 13+68.03

RP_ENFM137EB3 500.72' 997.83' 4,800.00' 18+68.75 13+68.03 23+65.86

RP_ENFM137WB1 488.79' 975.43' 5,986.00' 14+88.79 10+00.00 19+75.43

RP_ENFM137WB2 163.31' 325.90' 2,000.00' 23+33.56 21+70.24 24+96.15

RP_EXFM137EB1 601.27' 1,198.55' 6,000.00' 16+01.27 10+00.00 21+98.55

RP_EXFM137EB2 255.32' 508.75' 2,414.00' 24+53.87 21+98.55 27+07.30

RP_EXFM137EB3 36.61' 73.21' 2,414.00' 27+43.91 27+07.30 27+80.51

RP_EXFM137WB1 222.04' 442.81' 2,400.00' 12+22.04 10+00.00 14+42.81

RP_EXFM137WB2 419.41' 835.77' 4,000.00' 20+70.78 16+51.37 24+87.14
RP_EXFM137WB

RP_EXFM137EB

RP_ENFM137WB

RP_ENFM137EB
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3,600

5,100

5,900

4,800

6,700

7,700

3,600

5,100

5,900

1,500

7,700

1,8003,300

4,200

1,100

4,500

6,000

1,200

5,000

6,800

4,200

4,200

5,800

1,200

6,000

1,200

6,500

1,400

6,800

1,300

1,900

2,300

5,500

7,700
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5,500

7,700

8,800600

900

100

200

300

100

200

300

100

200

300

400

500

600

100

200

300

4,800

6,700

100

200

300

800

900

100

200

300

100

200

300

700

100

200

300

100

200

300

100

200

300

100

200

300

300

600

900

LOOP 286 FRONTAGE ROAD

LOOP 286 MAIN LANES

LOOP 286 FRONTAGE ROAD

PROPOSED CENTERLINE/BASELINE

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

EXISTING ROW

PARCEL LINE

PROPOSED BRIDGE LIMITS

EXISTING BRIDGE LIMITSPROPOSED ROW

 

PROPOSED MAINLANE AND RAMPS

PROPOSED SHARED USE PATH OR SIDEWALK

DRAINAGE FLOW LINE

EXISTING CULVERT

FRONTAGE ROAD BACK OF CURB

CROSS STREET BACK OF CURB

TURNAROUND BACK OF CURB

BRIDGE BENTS

PAVEMENT DASHED STRIPING

DOUBLE YELLOW PAVEMENT STRIPING

SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING

PROPOSED TRAFFIC ARROW

EXISTING TRAFFIC ARROW

PROPOSED RAMP

ABANDONED UTILITY

SUDDENLINK (CABLE)

SUDDENLINK (FO/DUCT)

PEOPLES (FO/DUCT)

AT&T (FO/DUCT)

AT&T(TELE)

TXDOT

ONCOR

MOBILE PRODUCING

ATMOS

ATMOS

CITY OF PARIS

CITY OF PARIS

CITY OF PARIS

UTILITY CONTINUATION

END CAP

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

COMMUNICATIONS

ELECTRIC / POWER

GAS / PETROLEUM

SANITARY SEWER

POTABLE WATER

TRAFFIC SIGNALS

UTILITY SYMBOLS

LEGEND:                                                                                 

PROPOSED CULVERT

PAVEMENT STRIPING

MAINLANE/FR/CROSS STREET EOP*

RAMP EOP*

MAINLANE/RAMP EOT**

FRONTAGE ROAD EOT**

CROSS STREET EOT**

**EOT = EDGE OF TRAVEL

*EOP = EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED FRONTAGE ROAD/CROSS STREET

PROPOSED CONTROL OF ACCESS

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

CULVERT FLOW

FEMA FLOOD AE

FEMA FLOOD A

FEMA FLOODWAY

PROPOSED OVERHEAD SIGN
DIRECT DISPLACEMENT

INDUCED DISPLACEMENT

ADDRESSPARCEL # PROPERTY OWNER

288

287

286

285

284

283

282

296

295

294

293

292

291

290

289

Radiology Inc

2

1 Terry L. and Linda K. Kilgore

Paris Economic Development Corp

435 42nd SE, Paris TX 75460

1125 Bonham St, Paris TX 75460

Paris Economic Development Corp 1125 Bonham St, Paris TX 75460

JR & CR LLC 267 CR 33050, Sumner TX 75486

Kimberly Clark Corp Property Tax Dept 400 Goodys Ln, Knoxville TN 37022

Kenneth and Kelly Millsap 2555 County Road 33800, Paris TX 75460

Clifford and William Leach PO Box 1175, Paris TX 75461

Turner Industries Group LLC Property Tax Dept PO Box 2750, Baton Rouge LA 70821

TXU Electric Delivery Co State and Local Tax Dept, PO Box 219071, Dallas TX 75221

D C and Glenn Hatcher 6310 Auburn Terrace Ct, Spring TX 77389

Multiple Owners Not listed

Sharron G Nabors 1822 E Polk St, Paris TX 75460

Sharron G Nabors 1822 E Polk St, Paris TX 75460

Sharron G Nabors 1822 E Polk St, Paris TX 75460

PO Box 100, Paris TX 75461

Harper Six Family Limited Partners TLP PO Box 876, Paris TX 75461

Joyce M Freeman PO Box 1983, Paris TX 75461
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LEGEND

1000-2020 ADT

1000-2040 ADT

1000-2050 ADT

ROLL 8 LIMITS

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PROFILE ROLLS FOR OTHER PROFILES

LP286S MAINLANE PROFILE
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[ FM137 STA 15+13.59

[ LP286S STA 2035+48.87 =

[ OLBRK STA 10+00.00

[ LP286S STA 2054+52.96 =

MATCH EXIST
[ FM137 STA 23+75.88

END CONSTRUCTION

WELASCO INC

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

EXIST ROW

PROP ROW

EXIST ROW
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REPAIR

TRUCK 

PAYNES 

[ LP286S STA 2057+92.58

END CONSTRUCTION

[ FM137

| RP ENFM137WB

| RP EXFM137EB

[ LP286S

| RP EXFM137WB

| RP ENFM137EB

[ OLBRK

[ OLBRK RD STA 11+39.21

TIE INTO EXIST

RP_ENFM137WB1

RP_ENFM137WB2

RP_ENFM137EB2

PROP ROW

RP_EXFM137EB2

RP_EXFM137EB3

RP_ENFM137EB1

RP_ENFM137EB3

RP_EXFM137WB2

RP_EXFM137WB1

MATCH EXIST
[ FM137 STA 11+54.05
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

32.0' LT 

[ LP286S STA 2012+65.21

TIE IN TO EXIST

52.0' RT

[ LP286S STA 2015+54.78

BEGIN PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 

49.0' LT

[ LP286S STA 2016+12.00

BEGIN BRIDGE WIDENING

52.2' LT

[ LP286S STA 2017+73.98

END BRIDGE WIDENING

52.0' RT

[ LP286S STA 2017+15.11

END PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 

40.0' RT

[ LP286S STA 2019+75.02

TIE IN TO EXIST

RP_EXFM137EB1

[ LP286S STA 2024+60.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

CL_LP286_S1

2
.
0

%

+
3
7

TRANSITION

BEGIN SUPERELEVATION 

2
.
3

%

+
8
5

BEGIN FULL SUPERELEVATION

END TRANSITION

VERT CLR = 28.9'

EL= 559.55' (APRX. FROM PLANS)

| RP ENFM137EB STA 14+05.97

EXISTING POWERLINE

VERT CLR = 37.7'

EL= 559.55' (APRX. FROM PLANS)

| RP ENFM137EB STA 14+05.97

EXISTING POWERLINE

VERT CLR = 30.3'

EL= 554.07' (APRX. FROM PLANS)

[ LP286S STA 2040+15.00

EXISTING POWERLINE

PROP ROW

PROP ROW

[ LP286S STA 2035+48.87

[ FM137 AT

[ LP286S STA 2052+77.82

RAILROAD AT [ LP286S STA 2054+52.96

[ OLBRK AT

EXIT XX

19th Street

1MILE

EXIT XX

7th St

S Church St

3rd St

6th St

½ MILE

EXIT XX

19th Street

½ MILE

EXIT XX

19th

Street

EXIT XX

7th St

S Church St

3rd St

6th St

1MILE

EXIT XX

19th

Street

EXIT XX

82

Bonham

1MILE


